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Probability of 

death

Number of 

surviving

Number of 

person-years
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number of 

person-

years

Life 

expectancy

Men

0 4,07 100.000 99.654 7.407.897 74,08

1-4 1,64 99.593 398.087 7.308.243 73,38

5-9 0,53 99.430 497.036 6.910.156 69,50

10-14 0,62 99.378 496.872 6.413.120 64,53

15-19 3,53 99.317 496.093 5.916.248 59,57

20-24 5,91 98.966 493.766 5.420.155 54,77

25-29 5,63 98.380 490.691 4.926.389 50,07

30-34 5,89 97.827 487.913 4.435.698 45,34

35-39 6,76 97.250 485.166 3.947.785 40,59

40-44 14,29 96.593 480.646 3.462.619 35,85

45-49 24,42 95.212 471.936 2.981.973 31,32

50-54 35,75 92.887 458.505 2.510.037 27,02

55-59 57,31 89.567 438.621 2.051.532 22,91

60-64 81,30 84.434 409.64 1.612.911 19,10

65-69 122,04 77.569 369.947 1.203.271 15,51

70-74 195,74 68.102 314.96 833.324 12,24

75-79 304,87 54.772 241.065 518.364 9,46

80-84 418,98 38.074 158.331 277.299 7,28

85-89 590,67 22.122 83.546 118.968 5,38

90-94 769,06 9.055 29.338 35.422 3,91

95-99 846,54 2.091 5.763 6.084 2,91

100 + 1.000,00 321 321 321 1,00

Women

0 4,06 100.000 99.655 8.130.277 81,30

39173 1,16 99.594 398.175 8.030.622 80,63

39330 0,65 99.478 497.316 7.632.447 76,72

41913 0,86 99.414 496.958 7.135.131 71,77

15-19 0,89 99.328 496.507 6.638.173 66,83

20-24 1,29 99.240 495.949 6.141.666 61,89

25-29 1,36 99.111 495.314 5.645.718 56,96

30-34 2,42 98.977 494.451 5.150.403 52,04

35-39 3,64 98.737 492.997 4.655.952 47,16

40-44 6,39 98.377 490.788 4.162.955 42,32

45-49 11,15 97.748 486.901 3.672.168 37,57

50-54 17,49 96.659 480.235 3.185.267 32,95

55-59 25,21 94.968 470.183 2.705.032 28,48

60-64 34,22 92.574 456.933 2.234.849 24,14

65-69 51,33 89.406 438.809 1.777.916 19,89

70-74 90,94 84.817 410.812 1.339.106 15,79

75-79 165,43 77.104 362.081 928.295 12,04

80-84 304,49 64.348 285.102 566.214 8,80

85-89 493,87 44.755 180.244 281.112 6,28

90-94 678,73 22.652 78.305 100.868 4,45

95-99 817,13 7.277 21.232 22.563 3,10

100 + 1.000,00 1.331 1.331 1.331 1,00
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Footnote: 

Source: Statistical Office of the Republic of Slovenia, Ministry of the Interior - Central 

Population Register, Institute of Public Health of the Republic of Slovenia.

Use and publication of data is allowed provided the source is acknowledged.


